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CIE data, for examplergbypg XYZxy, LabCh*, YABChandA, A for all device colours of maximum (m) chromatic value for D65 andt,,=100 and 89

rob; XY Zox g (L @, b% Chp gy @ B Cligg [Y. A B, Qg Mag: D, Ggligg lig Ag i Adioo [X. Y. Zgq (L @ b% Cp Noplgg [V, A B. Gg. Maglag Q
1.0000.000 0.000 00| 412 213 19 0.64 033 532 801 67.2 104.6 40.0 0.273 -0.0980.135 21.3 210 85 227 220 194 -(0351.66%6 41 486 1B6.5 18.8 1.7 | 505 76.9 64.6 1004 400 188 186 7.5 201 2200
1.000 0.125 0.000 01| 41.8 223 21 0.631 0.337 543 77.0 67.6 1024 41.3 0.27 -0.0940.132 22.3 20.6 8.9 224 233 1.873 -(.0371.608 40 486 1B7.0 19.7 19 515 739 649 984 413 19.7 182 7.9 198 2330
1.0000.250 0.000 02| 43.1 249 25 0.611 0.353 57.0 69.5 68.7 97.7 447 0.263 -0.09f0.127 249 194 98 217 269 1729 -0.04 0.898 39 485 1B8.1 221 22 | 541 667 660 938 447 221 172 87 193 2§9=-
1.000 0.3750.000 03( 454 296 3.3 0.58 0.378 61.3 57.8 708 914 508 0.253 -0.1 (0.121 29.6 17.3 11.5 20.8 33.7 1536 -0.0440.392 38 484 1640.2 26.2 2.9 58.2 555 68.0 87.7 508 26.2 153 10.2 184 33.7 O
1.0000.500 0.000 04| 489 36.6 45 0544 0407 670 431 740 856 59.8 0.241 -0.10B0.115 36.6 141 141 20.0 450 1.337 -(.0480.583 37 482 1@&3.3 324 40| 637 414 710 822 598 324 125 125 17.7 4%0 ,Q—Jp
1.000 0.625 0.000 05( 53.7 46.2 6.1 0.507 0.436 73.7 269 781 826 71.0 0.23 -0.1060.11 46.2 9.8 17.7 20.2 61.0 1.163 -Q.0520.538 35 479 1547.6 409 5.4 70.1 258 750 794 710 409 87 15.7 179 610 5-
1.0000.750 0.000 06| 59.9 58.6 8.2 0473 0463 81.1 103 831 837 83.0 0.221 -0.10B0.108 58.6 4.2 223 227 793 1.022 -(.0550.88% 34 475 1%31 519 72| 772 99 798 804 830 519 37 197 201 79435
1.000 0.8750.000 07| 67.7 741 10.7 0.444 0.486 89.0 -59 886 888 939 0.213 -0.10p0.106 741 -2.7 280 28.1 956 0.913 -(0.0570.389 33 469 1399 656 95 848 -57 851 853 93]9 656 -24 248 249 936 —
1.000 1.000 0.000 08| 77.0 928 13.9 0.419 05 97.1 -21.4 945 969 1028 0.206 -0.11) 0.105 92.8 -11.1 349 36.6 107.8 0.83 -0.0590385 33 459 1882 822 123| 927 -20.6 90.7 93.1 .8 822 -98 309 324 7.2

0.8751.000 0.000 09| 66.2 87.2 13.3 0.397
0.750 1.000 0.000 10| 57.3 826 129 0.375
0.6251.000 0.000 11| 50.1 78.9 12.6 0.354
0.500 1.000 0.000 12| 44.6 76.1 123 0.335
0.3751.000 0.000 13| 405 740 121 0.32

0.250 1.000 0.000 14| 37.9 72.6 12.0 0.309
0.1251.000 0.000 15| 36.4 71.8 119 0.303

23 948 -343 91.7 980 1106 0.2 -0.11(10.105 87.2 -16.6 32.7 36.7 117.0 0.759 -0.06 03&@1 32 413 2587 773 11.8| 90.4 -33.0 88.1 94.1
41 929 -46.7 89.4 1009 117.6 0.194 -0.1120.105 82.6 -21.1 30.8 37.4 124.6 0.694 -D.06205&3 31 557c -90.8 73.2 115/ 885 -448 858 96.9
57 91.2 -58.0 87.4 1049 1236 0.188 -0.1130.106 78.9 -24.8 29.3 385 130.3 0.635 -P.063058B¥ 30 554c F44.4 699 11.2| 87.0 -55.7 839 100.8

1
1106 77.3 -14.7 289 325
1
1
72 89.9 -67.8 858 109.4 128.4 0.183 -0.1130.107 76.1 -27.6 28.2 39.5 1345 0.586 -0.064038D 30 550c -39.5 67.4 10.9| 857 -65.1 824 105.1 1|
1
1
1

7.6 732 -18.7 27.3 33.1
3.6 69.9 -21.9 26.0 34.1
8.4 67.4 -244 250 35.0
19 655 -26.3 242 358
4.2 643 -27.5 238 36.4
55 63.6 -28.2 235 36.7
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84 88.9 -757 84.6 1136 1319 0.179 -0.1140.108 74.0 -29.7 27.4 40.4 137.4 0.548 -D.0650%W7 29 547c |-85.9 655 10.8| 84.8 -72.7 81.3 109.1
93 88.3 -81.4 838 116.9 1342 0.176 -0.1140.108 726 -31.0 26.8 41.1 139.3 0.521 -P.0650FEH 29 545c -33.5 64.3 106/ 841 -782 805 1123
98 87.9 -84.7 834 1189 1355 0.175 -0.1140.109 71.8 -31.8 26.5 415 140.3 0.506 -P.066 0FZB 28 544c |-32.2 63.6 10.6/ 83.8 -81.4 80.1 114.2

cooocoooo0

0.000 1.000 0.000 16/ 35.8 715 119 03 O 87.7 -86.1 83.2 119.8 136.0 0.174 -0.114#0.109 715 -32.1 26.4 416 140.7 05 -(.0660.582 28 544c1B1.7 63.4 106/ 83.6 -827 799 1150 136.0 63.4 -284 234 36.9 140
0.0001.0000.125 17| 36.0 71.6 13.3 0.298 0.592 87.8 -85.4 79.7 116.9 137.0 0.174 -0.1180.105 71.6 -32.0 259 412 141.1 0.503 -P.0730FMH 28 543c -31.9 635 11.8/ 83.7 -82.0 76.6 112.3 137.0 63.5 -28.3 229 36.5 141
0.000 1.000 0.250 18| 36.7 71.9 16.8 0.293 0.574 87.9 -83.8 72.0 1105 139.4 0.175 -0.1280.096 719 -31.5 246 40.1 1421 0.51 -P.0920%EB 28 542c -32.5 63.7 14.8/ 838 -80.5 69.1 106.2 1394 63.7 -27.9 21.8 355 142
0.0001.0000.375 19| 37.9 724 229 0.284 0.543 88.1 -80.9 60.5 101.1 143.2 0.177 -0.1420.083 72.4 -30.8 22.3 38.1 1442 0.523 -p.12603=%7 27 539c -33.5 64.1 20.3| 84.0 -77.7 58.1 97.1 1432 641 -27.3 19.8 338 144.b
0.000 1.000 0.500 20| 39.6 73.1 323 0.273 0504 885 -76.7 46.8 89.9 148.6 0.179 -0.1580.068 73.1 -29.7 18.9 353 147.6 0.542 -P.176 0583 26 532c -35.1 64.7 28.6| 843 -737 449 864 148.6 64.7 -26.3 168 313 1f7.6~h
0.0001.000 0.625 21| 42.1 74.0 45.0 0.261 0.459 88.9 -71.2 319 781 1559 0.181 -0.1760.052 74.0 -28.2 142 31.7 153.3 0.568 -P.24205AB 24 520c -37.3 65.6 39.9| 84.8 -68.4 30.6 750 1§59 656 -250 126 281 1p3.8)
0.000 1.000 0.750 22| 45.2 753 61.6 0.248 0.414 895 -64.5 165 66.7 165.6 0.185 -0.1950.038 75.3 -26.3 82 27.6 1628 0.6 -0.3260383 20 503c 1#0.0 66.7 54.6/ 854 -620 159 64.1 1656 66.7 -233 7.2 245 1p2.8%"
0.0001.000 0.875 23| 49.1 76.9 821 0.236 0.369 90.3 -56.7 1.1 56.8 1789 0.189 -0.2180.029 76.9 -23.8 0.6 24.0 1785 0.639 -0.4270442 18 492c +#35 68.1 728 86.0 -545 11 546 1789 68.1 -21.1 05 21.2 lVSsg
0.000 1.000 1.000 24| 53.8 78.7 107.0 0.225 0.29 91.1 -48.0 -14.0 50.1 196.4 0.193 -0.2310.03 78.7 -20.9 -84 22.7 202.0 0.683 -P.54204HB 17 606 P47.7 69.8 948 869 -46.1 -135 48.1 196.4 69.8 -185 -7.4 201 2p2.6D
0.0000.8751.000 25| 445 60.1 103.9 0.213 0.p88 819 -33.6 -28.0 439 2199 0.198 -0.2§ 0.041 60.1 -12.5 -15.3 19.9 230.7 0.74 -P.69104=1 16 583 B89.4 532 920 780 -32.3 -26.9 422 219.9 532 -11.1 -135 17.6 2P0
0.0000.750 1.000 26| 36.7 44.6 101.3 0.201 0.p44 72.6 -17.7 -42.3 46.0 247.3 0.205 -0.2740.061 446 -55 -21.0 21.8 255.0 0.824 -P.90804% 15 575 BS2.5 395 89.7[ 69.1 -17.0 -40.7 442 2473 395 -49 -186 193 2b5.0
0.0000.6251.000 27| 30.5 321 99.2 0.189 0.]99 635 0.0 -56.8 56.9 269.9 0.215 -0.3040.09 321 0.0 -25.6 25.7 269.9 0.949 -1.2330482 14 571 3£7.0 285 879 603 00 -545 546 26p.9 285 0.0 -22.7 228 269.4C
0.0000.500 1.000 28| 25.7 225 97.6 0.176 0.]54 54.6 19.1 -71.0 73.7 285.0 0.229 -0.34 0.127 225 4.3 -29.1 295 2784 1.141 -1.7321438 13 568 B22.8 20.0 86.5| 51.8 184 -68.2 70.8 2850 20.0 38 -258 26.2 2}8
0.0000.3751.000 29| 222 155 96.4 0.165 0.116 46.3 39.2 -845 93.3 2949 0.247 -0.3840.173 155 7.5 -31.7 32.7 283.2 1.431 -p.48524®6 12 567 B29.7 13.7 85.4| 439 377 -81.1 89.6 2949 137 6.6 -28.1 289 2 3%
0.0000.250 1.000 30| 19.9 10.9 957 0.157 0.086 39.3 582 -96.0 112.4 301.2 0.268 -0.4320.224 109 9.5 -33.4 349 2859 1.83 -B.5233481 12 566 B37.6 9.6 84.7| 37.2 559 -922 1079 301.2 9.6 85 -29.6 30.9 2§5.
0.0000.1251.000 31| 186 8.2 952 0.152 0.068 345 725 -104.1126.9 304.8 0.287 -0.4720.268 8.2 10.7 -34.4 36.1 287.3 2.251 -§.6184481 12 565 B36.4 7.3 844| 325 69.6 -100.01219 3048 7.3 95 -30.5 32.0 287.3
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0.3750.3750.375 51| 11.0 116 126 0.313 0.329 406 00 0.0 0.0 3254 0.215 -0.21:
0.500 0.500 0.500 52| 20.3 214 233 0.313

0.01 116 00 0.0 00 3229 0.95 -04350.@43c-1 5432B9.8 103 112 383 00 00 00 3254 103 00 0.0 00
001 214 00 00 00 3222 095 -0{4350.G43c-1 543 2B18.0 19.0 20.6( 506 00 00 0.0 3253 190 00 00 0.0
0.01 349 00 00 00 3220 0.95 -0{4350.@43c-1 543 2B29.3 309 336/ 624 00 00 00 3253 309 00 00 0.0
001 523 00 00 00 3218 095 -0{4350.G43c-1 543 2B44.0 46.3 504 737 00 00 00 3252 463 00 00 00
001 739 00 00 00 3217 0.95 -04350.G43c-1 543 2B62.2 655 713 847 00 00 00 3253 655 00 00 0.0
0.01 1000 00 00 0.0 321.6 095 -Q.4350.823c-1 543 284.2 88.6 96.5 954 00 00 0.0 3252 86 00 00 00
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0.329 534 00 00 0.0 3253 0.215 -0.21.
0.6250.6250.625 53| 33.1 349 38.0 0.313 0329 656 0.0 00 0.0 3253 0.215 -0.21.
0.7500.750 0.750 54| 49.7 523 56.9 0.313 0329 774 00 00 0.0 3252 0.215 -0.21.
0
0.

0.0000.0001.000 32| 180 7.2 951 0.15 0.06 323 79.2 -107.8133.8 306.3 0.297 -0.4980.291 7.2 11.2 -34.8 36.6 287.8 25 -%.2655.0%3 11 565 336.0 6.4 842| 304 76.1 -103.51285 306.3 64 99 -30.8 324 287.8
0.1250.0001.000 33| 186 7.5 951 0.154 0.062 33.0 79.4 -106.6133.0 306.7 0.296 -0.4470.284 7.5 115 -34.7 36.6 288.3 2477 -p.05344E8} 11 565 B36.5 6.7 842| 31.0 76.3 -1024127.8 306.7 6.7 10.2 -30.7 324 288.3
0.2500.000 1.000 34| 20.1 83 951 0.163 0.067 34.6 80.0 -103.9131.2 307.6 0.294 -0.4710.269 83 123 -34.3 36.6 289.6 2.427 -§.5844488 11 564 B27.8 7.4 843| 326 769 -99.7 126.0 3076 7.4 109 -30.4 324 289.6
0.3750.000 1.000 35| 228 9.7 953 0.179 0.076 37.3 812 -99.3 128.4 309.2 0.292 -0.4480.246 9.7 13.6 -33.8 36.5 2919 2.357 -B.9333451 10 563 B20.2 8.6 844| 352 78.0 -954 1233 309.2 86 121 -299 324 2919
0.5000.0001.000 36| 26.9 11.8 955 0.2 0.088 40.8 83.2 -93.3 125.1 311.7 0.289 -0.42/ 0.218 11.8 15.7 -33.0 36.6 2954 2283 -3.2433489 6 562 $23.8 104 84.6|/ 386 799 -89.6 120.1 311.7 104 13.9 -29.2 324 2p54
0.6250.000 1.000 37| 324 14.6 95.7 0.227 0.J02 451 859 -86.1 121.7 3149 0.286 -0.3910.19 14.6 185 -31.8 36.9 300.1 2.216 -P.61625H® -1 560 B28.7 13.0 84.8 427 825 -82.7 1169 3149 13.0 164 -282 327 3P0.1
0.7500.000 1.000 38| 39.6 18.3 96.1 0.257 0.119 49.9 894 -78.1 118.8 318.8 0.283 -0.330.163 183 222 -30.3 37.7 306.1 2.16 -P.095258Ec -1 556 BB5.1 16.2 851 473 859 -75.0 1141 318.8 16.2 19.6 -26.9 334 3D6.1
0.8750.000 1.000 39| 485 229 96,5 0.289 0.137 55.0 93.6 -69.6 116.7 323.3 0.281 -0.3370.14 229 26.7 -285 39.1 313.1 2116 —[L.682158& -1 552 B@3.0 20.3 855 522 899 -66.8 112.1 3243.3 20.3 23.7 -252 347 3.1
1.0000.000 1.000 40| 59.3 285 97.0 0.321 0.]154 60.3 983 -60.7 115.6 328.2 0.28 -0.3140.119 285 32.2 -26.3 41.6 320.7 2.082 —[1.36113BR -1 544 p825 252 859 57.3 944 -583 111.0 348.2 252 285 -23.3 36.9 0.7
1.0000.000 0.875 41| 546 26.6 722 0.356 0.173 58.6 94.1 -457 104.6 334.1 0.278 -0.2910.1 26.6 29.3 -17.2 340 3295 2.052 -[.084157% -1 529 P®¥8.3 23.6 639 556 90.3 -43.8 1005 334.1 23.6 26.0 -15.2 30.1 9.5 —
1.0000.000 0.750 42| 50.7 25.0 51.6 0.398 0.]97 57.1 90.3 -29.8 95.1 3417 0.277 -0.2660.081 25.0 269 -9.6 28.6 340.1 2.024 -p.823130G -1 506 P#4.9 222 457 542 86.7 -28.6 914 3417 222 238 -85 253
1.0000.000 0.625 43| 47.5 23.8 35.1 0.447 0.224 55.9 87.1 -13.1 88.1 3514 0276 -0.2370.066 23.8 249 -3.6 252 351.6 1.999 -p.58914@6¢C -1 496 192.1 211 31.1) 53.0 837 -126 846 3914 211 221 -31 223 C
1.0000.000 0.500 44| 45.1 228 223 05 0253 549 845 43 846 29 0275 -0.2070.061 228 234 10 235 25 1978 -039 1.08Blc-1 491 1B40.0 20.2 19.7) 521 812 42 813 2! 202 208 09 208 vy)
1.0000.0000.375 45| 433 221 13.0 0.553 0.282 54.1 826 225 856 153 0.274 -0.1740.072 22.1 223 44 228 11.2 1.961 -0.2341.488c-1 488 1138.4 196 115 514 793 216 822 183 196 198 39 20.2 2 3
1.0000.000 0.250 46| 42.2 21.6 6.8 0598 0.307 53.6 81.2 40.8 90.9 26.7 0.274 -0.14010.094 21.6 216 6.7 22,6 173 1949 -(.1241.626 44 487 1873 192 6.0 | 509 780 392 873 267 192 191 59 200 .3
1.0000.0000.125 47| 415 214 33 0.627 0.323 53.3 804 572 987 354 0273 -0.11010.119 214 212 80 226 20.6 1943 -(.0611.669 41 486 186.8 189 29 | 506 772 550 948 354 189 188 7.1 201 .6 ?'_)'_
0.0000.0000.000 48 00 00 00 00O O0Q 00O 00O 00O OO 00 00O 0O (030500 00 00 00 00 00 0.0] 1.04386t 609t (00 00 00| OO 00 00 00 ©0OQ 00 00 00 0.0 O Q
0.1250.1250.125 49| 14 14 16 0313 0329 122 00 00 0.0 3257 0.215 -0.2140.01 14 00 00 0.0 3344 095 -04350.0443c-1 543212 13 14| 111 00 00 00 32%7 1.3 00 00 0.0 .2 5
0.2500.2500.250 50| 48 51 55 0313 0329 270 00 0.0 0.0 3255 0.215 -0.2140.01 51 00 00 0.0 3248 0.95 -04350.0343c-1 5432843 45 49| 253 00 00 00 32%545 00 00 00 3253 e
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0.8750.8750.875 55| 70.2 73.9 80.5 0.313 0.329 889 0.0 00 0.0 3252 0.215 -0.21.
1.000 1.000 1.000 56| 95.1 100.0 108.9 0.313 0.829 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3252 0.215 -0.2

Yi=

TEO70-7N, sRGB colours, normalizedn = Yw= 100
TUB-test chart TEO7; 48 step hue circle and 9 grey stepigiput: w/rgb/cmyk —> w/rgb/cmyk
Calculated witrRGB, XYZlata according to IEC 61966—4yukput: no change
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